
 
 

IMAS Review Board Members as of June 2015  
 

Category # Name Country/Organization Date Joined Email Telephone 

Chair (as of Oct-2011) 1 Paul Heslop UNMAS Jan-07 paulh@un.org 

+ 1 (212) 457 1742 

+ 1 (646) 288 9991 

Donor 

2 Gerald L. Guilbert USA Oct-14 GuilbertGL@state.gov +1 (202) 663-0109 

3 Ian Mansfield MASG Jan-13 ian.w.mansfield@gmail.com 
 

Commercial 

4 Chris Pearce Optima Group  Mar-14 chris.pearce@optimagroup.co + 44 (0) 7810 637 039 

5 Dave McDonnell Olive Group Apr-09 dmcdonnell@olivegroup.com  
+971 (0)56 6833714 
+971 (0)4 3751633 

National 

6 
 

Prum Sophamonkol 
 

Cambodia Jan-11 sophakmonkol@cmaa.gov.kh  855 23 855 941 

7 
 

Davor Laura  
 

Croatia Jan-04 devor.laura@hcr.hr 

385 44 554 102 

385 91 4035 790 

8 
 

Sediq Rashid 
 
 

Afghanistan Jan-09 mohammad.sediq@macca.org.af  93 705 966 400 

9 
 

Sr.Col Tuan  
 

Vietnam  Apr-13 tgriffiths@vi.org    

National/NGO/Operator 
10 

 

Siraj Barzani 
 

IKMAA/Iraq Jan-11 siraj.barzani@krg.org  964 750 445 4558 

11      
 
 
 
 
INGO 

12 
 

Robert Keeley 
 

DDG Feb-15 bob.keeley@drc.dk 
 

13 
 

Mark Thompson 
 

MAG Mar-12 Mark.Thompson@maginternational.org   

14 
 

Havard Bach 
 

NPA Oct-12 hbach@npaid.org  33 450413936 

15 
 

Philippe Houliat 
 

HI Federation Jan-11 houliat@pt.lu 352 691 966 976 

16 Goran Tomasevic HALO Sep-13 goran.tomasevic@halotrust.org 
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UN 

17 
 

Sara Sekkenes 
 

UNDP Oct-13 sbaaser@unicef.org   

18 
 

Reuben McCarthy  
 

UNICEF Oct-13 remccarthy@unicef.org +41 22 909 56 38 

19 
 

Armen Harutyunyan 
 

UNOPS Jun-14 armenh@unops.org +1 2124571276 

Military 20 Gunther Haustrate  Military Feb-14 gunther.haustrate@mil.be 32 (2) 701 1918 

Demining School 
21 Bernard Thomas CNDH Jan-13 bthomas49@gmail.com   

22 
 

Angel Belen  
 

HDTC Apr-13 Angel.l.belen2.civ@mail.mil (573) 563-6199/4134 

Non Affiliated 
23 Phil Bean Independent Apr-07 beanphil1@yahoo.co.uk 

856 21 414 463 

856 20 2013 929 

24 
 

Tim Horner 
 

Independent  Oct-13 hornertim@gmail.com  

Observer 

25 Erik Tollefsen ICRC Jun-14 etollefsen@icrc.org  
+41 22 730 24 88 

+41 79 217 32 60 

26 Magnus Bengtsson MSB Jan-11 magnus.bengtsson@msb.se 

46 (0) 10 240 54 59 

46 (0) 72 734 60 99 

27 
 

Guy Rhodes 
 

GICHD Apr-14 g.rhodes@gichd.org + 41 22 730 93 24 

28 
 

Kerry Brinkert 
 

ISU APMBC Apr-13 k.brinkert@apminebanconvention.org + 41 22 906 1637 

29 Arianna Calza Bini GMAP Jun-15 a.calza-bini@gmap.ch      + 41 22 730 93 35  

30 
 

Mark Albe 
 

NAOC (Commercial) Apr-13 Mark.Albe@sterlinggo.com  + 1 865 988 60 63 

Secretary 31 Faiz Paktian GICHD Oct-06 f.paktian@gichd.org 

+41 22 730 93 45 

+41 79 746 52 60 
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